OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 5, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize the extension of the Interlocal Agreement for the Junction Pedestrian Bridge.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an extension for an additional twenty (20) years to the Interlocal Agreement made in 2003 for the City of Little Rock to acquire the Junction Bridge for public use.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	On August 19, 2023, the Board of Directors approved Resolution No. 11,578, for an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Little Rock, Arkansas; Pulaski County, Arkansas; the City of North Little Rock, Arkansas; and the Junction Bridge Public Facilities Board to convert the Junction Bridge for public use, including pedestrian walkways. This will be a twenty (20)-year extension to the previous Interlocal Agreement.	